#### 900570057 09/17/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM598193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/05/2016	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900563510	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ramatex International Corp.		09/16/2020	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ramatex International Corp., Inc.
Street Address:	1310 53rd Street
City:	West Palm Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33407
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2738721	CABIN FEVER
Registration Number:	2797389	CABIN FEVER
Registration Number:	3687045	WARM YOURSELF NOT THE EARTH
Registration Number:	3171287	EARTH RAGZ
Registration Number:	4265540	BAJA JOE
Registration Number:	5143462	IGUANA JACK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760-458-4194

Email: mpf@chedayatilaw.com Mathilde P. Florenson **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: PO Box 100

Address Line 4: Vista, CALIFORNIA 92085

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mathilde P. Florenson
SIGNATURE:	/Mathilde P. Florenson/

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007036 FRAME: 0778** 

900570057

DATE SIGNED: 09/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - Ramatex#page1.tif
source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - Ramatex#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007036 FRAME: 0779

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Ramatex International Corp. a/k/a Ramatex International Corporation and Ramatex International Corp. a New Jersey Corporation with its business address at: 1310 53rd Street, West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33407, is the past owner of the following trademark registrations registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Class
CABIN FEVER	#2738721	Jul. 15, 2003	024
CABIN FEVER	#2797389	Dec. 23, 2003	025
EARTH RAGZ	#3171287	Nov. 14, 2006	025
WARM YOURSELF NOT THE EARTH	#3687045	Sept. 22, 2009	024
BAJA JOE	#4265540	Dec. 25, 2012	025
IGUANA JACK	*5143462	Feb. 14, 2017	025

AND WHEREAS, Ramatex International Corp., Inc., a Florida Corporation, with its business address at: 1310 53rd Street. West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33407, is desirous of establishing its record ownership of the trademarks along with all right, title and interest thereto as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which such marks pertain.

AND WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of formally memorializing such transfer of said trademarks and all right, title and interest thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Ramatex International Corp. a/k/a Ramatex International Corp. a New Jersey Corporation hereby assigns to Ramatex International Corp., Inc., a Florida Corporation, nunc pro tune effective as of April 5, 2016 all right, title and

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007036 FRAME: 0780 interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which such marks pertain both in the United States and throughout the World. Included in such assignments are all other rights appurtenant thereto, including but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover damages for past infringements.

A mark arms	-
Assign	E 7 E 2
a marketing	

Ramatex International Corp. a/k/a Ramatex International Corporation and Ramatex International Corp. a New Jersey Corporation

By:	Dated:	9-16 ,2020
-----	--------	------------

Assignee:

Ramatex International Corp., Inc., a Florida Corporation

	9-16	2000
By:	Dated: / !-	, 2020
Camilo Raful, President		